
Soka vs. Park Gilbert
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Soka (CA) vs Park-Gilbert (AZ) (10/11/2025 at Phoenix, Ariz.)

Soka (CA) (4-5-1, 4-3) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

1 Eric Aparicio 0 0 0 0 0 90
2 David Olivas 0 0 0 0 0 79
4 Matt Fujinami 0 0 0 0 0 90
9 Rudy Garcia 0 0 0 0 0 60
10 Kenneth Ugalde 0 0 0 0 0 54
11 Aidan Sandoval 1 0 0 0 0 75
14 Diego Barba 1 0 0 0 0 90
15 Doruk Luleci 0 0 0 0 0 12
17 Mateus Seiki Rosa 0 0 0 0 0 68
19 Armando Carrera 1 1 0 0 0 90
23 Kohtaro Goto 0 0 0 0 0 62

--Substitutes--
3 Martin Mondala 0 0 0 0 0 13
5 Bryce Lanton 0 0 0 0 0 11
7 Kaulin Huss 0 0 0 0 0 22
8 Alireza Sotoudeh 0 0 0 0 0 45
13 Luca Aiello 0 0 0 0 0 35
20 Adalid Oregon 0 0 0 0 0 15
21 Robbie Cotton 0 0 0 0 0 36
24 Hope Suka 0 0 0 0 0 43
TM Team 0 0 0 0 8 0

Totals 3 1 0 0 8

Park-Gilbert (AZ) (4-4-3,
3-1-2)

3

Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
d 4 Truston Hosch 0 0 0 0 0 90
d 15 Viktor Gylling 0 0 0 0 0 60
d/mf 7 Noah Yalu 0 0 0 0 0 60
f 5 Mamadou Seck 1 1 0 0 0 90
f 9 Konstantinos Hintere 1 0 0 0 0 31
f 10 Monty Almaliky 3 3 2 0 0 65
f 16 Ilan Rodriguez-Roda 0 0 0 0 0 39
gk 0 Zac Stephenson 0 0 0 0 0 90
mf 8 Ryan Lea 0 0 0 0 0 90
mf 14 Jake Fitzgerald 0 0 0 1 0 73
mf 20 Ryan Masterson 0 0 0 0 0 46

--Substitutes--
2 Lance Nelson 1 0 0 0 0 36
3 Paarth Singh 0 0 0 0 0 30
11 Linus Vilhelmsson 0 0 0 1 0 47
12 Havard Brynie 3 1 0 0 0 59
18 Dean Figueroa-Romero 0 0 0 0 0 30
19 Hudson Deutsch 2 2 1 0 0 37
25 Luis Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 17
TM Team 0 0 0 0 10 0

Totals 11 7 3 2 10

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
1 Eric Aparicio 90:00 3 4

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Zac Stephenson 90:00 0 1

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Soka (CA) 0 0 0
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 2 1 3

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Soka (CA) 2 1 3
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 4 7 11

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Soka (CA) 0 4 4
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 0 1 1

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Soka (CA) 2 1 3
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 3 1 4

Fouls 1 2 Total
Soka (CA) 4 4 8
Park-Gilbert (AZ) 6 4 10

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 21:18 PARK-GIL Monty Almaliky unassisted
2 37:58 PARK-GIL Hudson Deutsch Jake Fitzgerald
3 87:29 PARK-GIL Monty Almaliky Linus Vilhelmsson

Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-PARK-GIL #5 Mamadou Seck (57:30); YELLOW-SOKA (CA #TM Team (59:55); YELLOW-SOKA (CA #TM Team (59:55);
YELLOW-PARK-GIL #2 Lance Nelson (78:37);

Win-Zac Stephenson (3-1-0). Loss-Eric Aparicio (3-5-0).
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Reach 11 Stadium (Phoenix, Ariz.)



Officials: Referee: Rajiv Morales-German; Asst. Referee: Dan Mergens; : Jeff Vance; Scorer: Preston English;
Offsides: Soka (CA) 0, Park-Gilbert (AZ) 0



Soka vs. Park Gilbert
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Soka (CA) vs Park-Gilbert (AZ) (10/11/2025 at Phoenix, Ariz.)

Time Play
0:00 Zac Stephenson at goalie for Park-Gilbert (AZ).
0:00 Eric Aparicio at goalie for Soka (CA).
0:45 Corner kick by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Noah Yalu [0:45].

Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
6:36 Corner kick by Soka (CA) Kenneth Ugalde [6:36].
8:53 Corner kick by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Jake Fitzgerald [8:53].
8:59 Shot by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Konstantinos Hintere, Wide Left.
12:28 Soka (CA) substitution: Hope Suka for Doruk Luleci.

Foul on Soka (CA).
Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
Foul on Soka (CA).

21:18 Park-Gilbert (AZ) Monty Almaliky PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 5 for season.
24:15 Shot by Soka (CA) Aidan Sandoval, Wide.

Foul on Soka (CA).
Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
Foul on Soka (CA).

30:01 Corner kick by Soka (CA) Kenneth Ugalde [30:01].
30:29 Shot by Soka (CA) Diego Barba, Wide.
30:33 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Havard Brynie for Konstantinos Hintere.
30:33 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Hudson Deutsch for Ilan Rodriguez-Roda.

Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).

37:24 Shot by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Havard Brynie, Wide.
37:54 Corner kick by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Jake Fitzgerald [37:54].
37:58 GOAL by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Hudson Deutsch, Assist by Jake Fitzgerald, goal number 2 for season.
39:31 Soka (CA) substitution: Kaulin Huss for Mateus Seiki Rosa.

Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
43:14 Soka (CA) substitution: Robbie Cotton for Kenneth Ugalde.
43:14 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Luis Martinez for Jake Fitzgerald.
43:14 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Linus Vilhelmsson for Ryan Masterson.



Soka vs. Park Gilbert
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Soka (CA) vs Park-Gilbert (AZ) (10/11/2025 at Phoenix, Ariz.)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 For Soka (CA): #1 Eric Aparicio, #2 David Olivas, #4 Matt Fujinami, #7 Kaulin Huss, #8 Alireza Sotoudeh, #11 Aidan Sandoval, #14 Diego Barba,

#19 Armando Carrera, #21 Robbie Cotton, #23 Kohtaro Goto, #24 Hope Suka.
45:00 For Park-Gilbert (AZ): #0 Zac Stephenson, #2 Lance Nelson, #4 Truston Hosch, #5 Mamadou Seck, #7 Noah Yalu, #8 Ryan Lea, #11 Linus

Vilhelmsson, #12 Havard Brynie, #15 Viktor Gylling, #19 Hudson Deutsch, #25 Luis Martinez.
Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).

50:34 Shot by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Hudson Deutsch, Save (by goalie) Eric Aparicio.
Foul on Soka (CA).
Foul on Soka (CA).

52:12 Corner kick by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Noah Yalu [52:12].
Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).

54:30 Shot by Soka (CA) Armando Carrera, Save (by goalie) Zac Stephenson.
55:17 Soka (CA) substitution: Luca Aiello for Hope Suka.

Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).
Foul on Soka (CA).

57:23 Header Shot by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Mamadou Seck, Save (by goalie) Eric Aparicio.
57:30 Yellow card on Park-Gilbert (AZ) Mamadou Seck.
59:34 Shot by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Havard Brynie, Wide Right.
59:55 Yellow card on Soka (CA) Team.
59:55 Yellow card on Soka (CA) Team.
59:59 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Paarth Singh for Noah Yalu.
59:59 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Dean Figueroa-Romero for Viktor Gylling.
59:59 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Jake Fitzgerald for Luis Martinez.
61:51 Soka (CA) substitution: Martin Mondala for Kaulin Huss.
61:51 Soka (CA) substitution: Mateus Seiki Rosa for Kohtaro Goto.
63:08 Shot by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Lance Nelson, Wide Right.

Foul on Soka (CA).
Foul on Park-Gilbert (AZ).

67:54 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Monty Almaliky for Hudson Deutsch.
73:06 Shot by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Monty Almaliky, Save (by goalie) Eric Aparicio.
73:48 Header Shot by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Havard Brynie, Save (by goalie) Eric Aparicio.
74:59 Soka (CA) substitution: Rudy Garcia for Martin Mondala.
74:59 Soka (CA) substitution: Adalid Oregon for Aidan Sandoval.
78:37 Yellow card on Park-Gilbert (AZ) Lance Nelson.
78:37 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Ilan Rodriguez-Roda for Lance Nelson.
78:57 Soka (CA) substitution: Bryce Lanton for David Olivas.
78:57 Soka (CA) substitution: Kenneth Ugalde for Robbie Cotton.
87:29 GOAL by Park-Gilbert (AZ) Monty Almaliky, Assist by Linus Vilhelmsson, goal number 6 for season.
87:29 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Ryan Masterson for Ilan Rodriguez-Roda.
87:29 Park-Gilbert (AZ) substitution: Lance Nelson for Monty Almaliky.
89:15 Corner kick by Soka (CA) Kenneth Ugalde [89:15].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


